11111 White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.whiteedc.com
WEDPN16M64VR-XBX
November  2003 Rev. 4
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The 128MByte (1Gb) SDRAM is a high-speed CMOS, dynamic
random-access, memory using 4 chips containing 268,435,456
bits. Each chip is internally configured as a quad-bank DRAM
with a synchronous interface. Each of the chip’s 67,108,864-

ALL LINEAR DIMENSIONS ARE MILLIMETERS AND PARENTHETICALLY IN INCHES
BOTTOM View
ORDERING INFORMATION
WED P N  16M64  V R - XXX B X
DEVICE GRADE:
M = Military -55°C to +125°C
I = Industrial -40°C to +85°C
C = Commercial 0°C to +70°C
PACKAGE:
B = 219 Plastic Ball Grid Array (PBGA)
FREQUENCY (MHz)
133 = 133MHz*
125 = 125MHz
100 = 100MHz
66 = 66MHz
IMPROVEMENT MARK
R = Registered
3.3V Power Supply
CONFIGURATION, 16 M x 64
SDRAM
PLASTIC
WHITE ELECTRONIC DESIGNS CORP.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
T
R
P
N
M
L
K
J
H
G
F
E
D
C
B
A
219 x Ø
0.762 (0.030) NOM
1.27 (0.050)
NOM
32.1 (1.264) MAX
25.1 (0.988)
MAX
2.03 (0.080)
MAX
0.61 (0.024) NOM
19.05 (0.750) NOM
19.05 (0.750)
NOM
*133 MHz available in Commercial and Industrial Temperatures Only
1313131313 White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.whiteedc.com
WEDPN16M64VR-XBX
Document Title
16M x 64 Registered Synchronous DRAM
Revision History
Rev # History Release Date Status
Rev 0 Initial Release July 2001 Advanced
Rev 1 Changes (Pg. 1, 3, 9, 10, 11) September 2001 Advanced
1.1 Change speed to 66MHz-133MHz for commercial and industrial temperature.
1.2 Change speed to 66MHz-125MHz for Military temperature.
1.3 Add 125 MHz and 133 MHz AC characteristics
1.4 Correct typo on Pg. 3 Block Diagram, U4 and U5
1.5 Remove Input Leakage Address Current from DC Characteristics
1.6 Change Icc4 to 750mA
1.7 Change Icc7 to 20mA
1.8 Remove Self Refresh Current for Industrial Temperatures
1.9 Update AC Characteristics Pg. 10 and 11
1.10 Add notes 28 and 29 on Pg. 11
Rev 2 Changes (Pg. 1)
1.1 Change status to Preliminary January 2002 Preliminary